

NYRR/DOP/APPA RUN AUGUST 28, 2023

Hello all!

Please join us in support of New York Road Runners, as they host a run for members of the American Probation and Parole Association and Department of Probation on the morning of August 28th in Columbus Circle, New York.

WHERE/WHEN

- Lobby of the Marriot Marquis Times Square
- 6:30 AM: Meet with NYRR Director of Community Engagement, Anil Bhambhani

DETAILS

- Runners will walk to Historic Columbus Circle and start an easy run from there to Central Park
- The run will be an out and back 2.8 Mile Run (1.4M each way)
- Should runners feel like they need to run less please alert a NYRR Coach
- The <u>Running Route</u> is available here.
- Please dress appropriately for the run and leave valuables at the hotel. NYRR is not responsible for any items.
- NYRR will provide approximately 4 to 5 guides and coaches to facilitate our run.

REGISTRATION

- Please register using this Eventbrite link
- Registration is limited so please register at your earliest convenience.

ABOUT NYRR

New York Road Runners (NYRR) was founded in 1958 when a small group of passionate runners vowed to bring running to the people and has grown from a local running club into the world's premier community running organization. NYRR's mission is to help and inspire through running, aiming to empower people of all ages and abilities to improve their health and well-being through the power of running and fitness.

NYRR's year-round offerings of races, community events, programs, and training resources provide hundreds of thousands of people with the motivation, know-how, and opportunities to start running and keep running for life. NYRR's premier event, the famed TCS New York City Marathon, attracts the world's top professional runners and committed amateurs alike, while also raising millions of dollars annually for charity and driving economic impact for New York City. NYRR is equally committed to the runners of tomorrow, passionately providing youth fitness programs that educate and inspire children in underserved communities in New York City, nationwide, and around the world.

Headquartered in New York City, NYRR is a 501(c)(3) organization. To learn more, please visit www.nyrr.org.